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224-2

GARCIA, ERICK ALEJANDRO &
MELISSA MEY MALDONADO
46 PARKER ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

224-4

MAHER, MARGARET M.

68 REDLANDS ROAD

WEST ROXBURY, MA 02132

224-4

DAY, JOEL J. & CHRISTINE S. DAY
32-38 PARKER ST UNIT #10
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

224-4

DEVORE, B. IRVEN & NANCY S. DEVORE
33 HURLBUT STREET

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

224-4

ROBINSON, CHARLES N., Il
32-38 PARKER ST., UNIT #9
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

224-16-24-27-32-36-37-39

BUCKINGHAM BROWNE AND NICHOLS SCHOOL
80 GERRYS LANDING ROAD

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

225-29

GRUBBS, MARK J. & BYRON E. WOODMAN, JR.
TRS. OF THE VAUGHAN T. CATE TRUST

47 PARKER ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

224-4

XU, KE & QIUPING CHEN
6 OLD COUNTRY RD., #28
SUDBURY, MA 01776

G Pordeq <4

224-3

VACCARO, JOHN G.

TRUSTEE OF PARKER REALTY TRUST.
975 MEMORIAL DR. UNIT#203
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

)Qﬂf&}%&t |

CURL SIMITIS ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN INC.
C/0 MATTHEW SIMITIS
533 MAIN STREET —SUITE 6

< MELROSE, MA 02176

224-4

FRANKENBERRY, EDWARD
34 PARKER ST. UNIT #4
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

224-4
CHRISTOPHER, MARIA L.

38 PARKER STREET, UNIT #12

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

224-4

LUDWIG, RUTH E.

36 PARKER ST. UNIT#7
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

224-4

SULLIVAN, JOSEPH M.
38 PARKER ST., UNIT #11
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

224-42

ROTHROB HOLDINGS, LLC
907 MASSACHUSETTS AVE.
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

225-30

PODURGIEL, BERNARD J. &
WANDA JANE ROGERS

43 PARKER 5T
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

224-4

MARQUETTE, SCARLET J.

32-38 PARKER ST. UNIT#5
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

224-4
HAMILTON, JOHN DAVID
32 PARKER ST, #2

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

224-4

IRWIN, NICOLE G

36 PARKER ST., UNIT #8
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 .

224-5

WARD, JANIE V.

30 PARKER ST.
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

225-28 :

BATOR, CHRISTOPHER F. & COLLEEN HOVEY
53 PARKER ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

225-31

CURTIS, NANCY,

TRUSTEE THE CURTIS FAMILY TRUST
39 PARKER ST g
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138



CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
MASSACHUSETTS
BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL
831 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

BZA APPLICATION FORM

20130CT 23 PM 2: 59

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS

617 349-6100

Plan No: BZA-017201-2019

GENERAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:

Special Permit :

Curl

PETITIONER :

Variance : v

Simitis Architecture & Design

Appeal :

Inc. - C/0 Matthew Simitis

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS : 533 Main Street,

Suite © Melrose,

MA 02176

LOCATION OF PROPERTY : 46 Parker St

Cambridge,

MA 02138

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY : Single Family Residence

REASON FOR PETITION :
Additions

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL :

Add living area in excess of F.A.R. regulations,

through the

ZONING DISTRICT : Residence A-2 Zone

addition of two

new

dormers.

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED :
Article 5.000

(Table of Dimensiocnal

Requiremetns).

Original Signature(s) :

Address :

Tel. No. :

Date :

/6/22/ 2019

E-Mail Address :

N o

oner(s / Owner)
Maz&%oo S,m,ﬁ 9
Prthame)
MA 021%
=ro]k (oZO 72336
WS 718 @ 9-ad. Lomi




BZA APPLICATION FORM

DIMENSIONAL. INFORMATION

APPLICANT: Curl Simitis architecture + PRESENT USE/OCCCUPANCY : Single Family Dwelling
design
LOCATION : 46 Parker St Cambridge, MA 02138 ZONE: Residence A-2 Zone
PHONE : REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY : No Change
EXISTING REQUESTED ORDINANCE
CONDITIONS CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: 2928.1 2981.0 - (max.)
LOT AREA: 4886 No Change 6000 (min.)
RATIO OF GROSS FLOOR AREA -599 -610 -5 (max.)
TO LOT AREA: 2
LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT: 4886 No Change 4500 (min.)
SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH 48.06 No Change 65 (min.)
DEPTH 101.0 No Change -
SETBACKS IN FEET: FRONT 7.9 No Change 20 (min.)
REAR 40.8 No Change 25 (min.)
LEFT SIDE 2.0 sum 24.1 No Change 7.5 sum 15 (min.)
RIGHT SIDE 19.7 sum 21.7 No Change 7.5 sum 15 (min.)
SIZE OF BLDG.: HEIGHT 34.8 No Change | 35 (max.)
LENGTH : 51.1 No Change -
WIDTH 24.2 No Change -
RATIO OF USABRE OPEN SPACE 54.0 No Change 50 (min.)
TQ LOT AREA: :
NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: 1 No Change 1 (max.)
NO. OF PARKING SPACES: 2 No Change 1 (min./max)
NO. OF LOADING AREAS: - - - (min.)
DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG. 10.4 No Change 10 (min.)
ON SAME LOT:

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent buildings on same lot,
and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc.

Existing 60 SF detached shed.

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL
REGULATIONS) .

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5')
DIVIDED BY LOT AREA. °

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
DIMENSION OF 15'.



CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
MASSACHUSETTS
BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL
831 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE

CAMBRIDGE, MA ﬂﬁﬁ%m— 23 PM 2: 59

617 349-6100
OFFICE OF THE e
BZA APPLICATION FORM CAMBRIDGE, MHATS%QE’H%LS@EE}'}S

Plan No: BZA-017201-2019

GENERAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:
Special Permit : Variance : v Appeal :

PETITIONER : Curl Simitis Architecture & Design Inc. - C/0 Matthew Simitis

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS : 533 Main Street, Suite 6 Melrose, MA 02176

LOCATION OF PROPERTY : 46 Parker St Cambridge, MA 02138

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY : Single Family Residence ZONING DISTRICT : Residence A-2 Zone

REASON FOR PETITION :

Additions

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL :

Add living area in excess of F.A.R. regulations, through the addition of two new
dormers.

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED :

Article 5.000 Section 5.31 (Table of Dimensional Reguiremetns).

Original Signature(s) : k ; ; ; : ,é

\rﬁetitioner(s) / Owner)

Matthen 8 m.hs

Col S rvﬁ%?‘am +D
Address : 53% Mﬂ;l’l . ZL #Q

M4 D296
Tel. No. : %,  p20- 7/4'3"

E-Mail Address : ML) mira § (@ —M&m

Date :




BZA APPLICATION FORM

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION

ON SAME LOT:

APPLICANT: Curl Simitis architecture + PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY : Single Family Dwelling
design
LOCATION : 46 Parker St Cambridge, MA 02138 ZONE: Residence A-2 Zone
PHONE : REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY : No Change
EXISTING REQUESTED ORDINANCE
CONDITIONS CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: 2928.1 2981.0 - (max.)
LOT AREA: 4886 No Change 6000 (min.)
RATIO OF GROSS FLOOR AREA -599 -610 .5 (max.)
TO LOT AREA: >
LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT: 4886 No Change 4500 (min.)
SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH 48.06 No Change 65 (min.)
DEPTH 101.0 No Change -
SETBACKS IN FEET: FRONT 7.9 No Change 20 (min.)
REAR 40.8 No Change 25 (min.)
LEFT SIDE 2.0 sum 24.1 No Change 7.5 sum 15 {min.)
RIGHT SIDE 19.7 sum 21.7 No Change 7.5 sum 15 (min.)
SIZE OF BLDG.: HEIGHT 34.8 No Change 35 (max.)
LENGTH 51.1 No Change -
WIDTH 24,2 No Change -
RATIO OF USABRE OPEN SPACE 54.0 No Change 50 (min.)
TO LOT AREA:
NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: 1 No Change 1 (max.)
NO. OF PARKING SPACES: 2 No Change 1 (min./max)
NO. OF LOADING AREAS: - - - {min.)
DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG. 10.4 No Change 10 (min.)

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent buildings on same lot,
and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc.

Existing 60 SF detached shed.

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING
REGULATIONS) .

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5')
DIVIDED BY LOT AREA.

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
DIMENSION OF 15'.

ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL



BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary and returned to
The Secretary of the Board of Zoning Appeals.

1we_MELSSA Amybu.kp")(mﬁme\wob Gl X
Address:l’\b (A’QM ST . ‘/:/AA/\[%W[}-QB IVW 02/[]?)
State that I/We own the property located at LNQ PMKCE 4(.. %Mﬂw oLl 3'@

which is the subject of this zoning application.

The record title of this property is in the name of W{}(L Cﬂ/ﬂ(_é[ﬁ“
MANSE MALP N AT

*pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date’ ﬁ / , Middlesex South

e £
County Registry of Deeds at Book é !56 , Page 'ZZfZ ; or

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No.

/v

SIGNATURE BY LAND OWNER OR
AUTHORIZED TRUSTEE, OFFICER OR AGENT*

Book Page

*Written evidence of Agent's standing to represent petitioner may be requested.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of M/I {'Cﬂol/f S e
The above-name M\ C/\ . 55@/(/[a [J(/poc,g/@)ersonally appeared be

this _?,wa of @c-éelu/\, 20 (4 , and made oath tha%; g€ment is true.
m ,_/¢/ / Notary
p [~

/ = Lo
My commission expires Qg ( Z | [Zé (Notary | Sesh

. MANUEL J. BOLIVAR, JR.

T Notary Public

W Commonwealth of Massachusetts

g My Commission Expires
August 21, 2026

e If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.g. if by court order, recent
deed, or inheritance, please include documentation.

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 3)



BZA APPLICATION FORM

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH IN
COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10:

A)

B)

c

A Literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a
substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or appellant for
the following reasons:

Current attic space 1is finished but substandard and awkward for use because of
headroom issues. The proposed dormer additions would allow for more comfortable
habitation.

The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil
conditions, shape or topography of such land or structures and especially
affecting such land or structures but not affecting generally the =zoning district
in which it is located for the following reasons:

The F.A.R. hardship is specific to the property and not the surrounding district
as a result of substandard lot width and area largely due to the sloping side lot
line shared with the adjacent Institutional use and playspace.

DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER:

1) Substantial detriment to the public good for the following reasons:

The proposed work requires no footprint change from existing conditions, and
has minimal visible change overall. Additionally, the proposed dormer design
reflects the stylistic conventions of the surrounding homes.

2 Relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the
intent or purpose of this Ordinance for the following reasons:

The requested relief works within the intent of the Zoning Ordinance, in that
the proposed work would serve to improve the character and value of the home
and surrounding areas, with minimal impacts to neighbors and immediate
vicinity.

* If You have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the applicable Ilegal
requirements, you should consult with your own attorney.



A)

B)

)

D)

E)

BZA APPLICATION FORM

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT

Please describe in complete detail how you meet each of the following criteria
referring to the property and proposed changes or uses which are requested in
your application. Attach sheets with additional information for spacial permits
which have additional criteria, e.g.; fast food permits, comprehensive permits,
etc., which must be met.

Granting the Special Permit requested for 46 Parker St Cambridge, MA 02138
(location) would not be a detriment to the public interest because:

Requirements of the Ordinance can or will be met for the following reasons:

Traffic generated or patterns of access or egress would not cause congestion
hazard, or substantial <change in established neighborhood character for the
following reasons:

The continued operation of or the development of adjacent uses as permitted in
the Zoning Ordinance would not be adversely affected by the nature of the
proposed use for the following reasons:

Nuisance or hazard would not be created to the detriment of the health, safety
and/or welfare of the occupant of the proposed use or the citizens of the City
for the following reasons:

For other reasons, the proposed wuse would not impair the integrity of the
district or adjoining district or otherwise derogate from the intent or purpose
of this ordinance for the following reasons:



BZA APPLICATION FORWM

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION

APPLICANT: Curl Simitis architecture + ' PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY : Single Family Dwelling
design
LOCATION: 46 Parker St Cambridge, MA 02138 ZONE: Residence A-2 Zone
PHONE : REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY : No Change
EXISTING . REQUESTED ORDINANCE
CONDITIONS CONDITIONS ' REQUIREMENTS
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: 2928.1 2981.0 | - (max.)
1.OT AREA: 4886 No Change 6000 (min.)
RATIO OF GROSS FLOOR AREA -599 -610 -5 (max.)
TO LOT AREA: *
LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT: 4886 No Change 4500 (min.)
SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH 48.06 No Change 65 (min.)
. DEPTH 101.0 : No Change -
SETBACKS IN FEET: FRONT 1.9 No Change 20 (min.)
REAR 40.8 No Change 25 (min.)
LEFT SIDE 2.0 sum 24.1 No Change 7.5 sum 15 (min.)
RIGHT SIDE 19.7 sum 21.7 No Change 7.5 sum 15 (min.)
SIZE OF BLDG.: HEIGHT 34.8 . No Change . 35 (max.)
LENGTH . -51.1 *  No Change . -
WIDTH 24.2 No Change -
RATIO OF USABRE OPEN SPACE _ 54.0 No Change 50 {min.)
TO LOT AREA: : '
NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: 1 No Change 1 {max.)
NO. OF PARKING SPACES: 2 No Change o 1 (min./max)
NO. OF LOADING AREAS: - : - - (min.)
DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG. A 10.4 No Change 10 (min.)
ON SAME LOT:

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent buildings on same lot,
and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc.

Existing 60 SF detached shed.

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL
REGULATIONS) . : :

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5')
DIVIDED BY LOT AREA. . .

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
DIMENSION OF 15'.
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